
 

STATE INDUSTRIES PROMOTION CORPORATION OF TAMIL NADU LIMITED, 

  19-A, RUKMANI LAKSHMIPATHY ROAD, EGMORE, CHENNAI- 600 008.  

Tender Notice 

  Tender Notice  NIT.No. 11/CW/T.No. 11/2022-23         Dt.  06.06.2022 
 CIN U74999TN1971SGC005967   

 For and on behalf of State Industries Promotion Corporation of Tamil Nadu 

Limited, sealed tenders are invited under “Single Cover System” for the 

following work from reputed firms having experience in similar nature of works. 

Tenders will be received upto 3.00 PM on 24.06.2022 and the same will be 

opened on the same day at 3.30 PM.   

1 Name of work  Operation and maintenance of the Truck 

Terminal at SIPCOT Industrial Park, 

Gummidipoondi for a period of 36 months 

(three years) (the work includes collection 

of parking fees, maintaining all the other 

Amenities and the Parking area inside the 

Truck terminal) in Tiruvallur District.   

2 Form of contract Lumpsum  

3 Estimated value of work put to 

tender 

Rs.152.50 Lakhs (Including 18% GST)  

4 Cost of bid documents Rs.15,000/- + GST 18% Rs.2,700/- = 

Rs.17,700/- in the form of DD in favour 

of SIPCOT Ltd., payable at Chennai (Non 

refundable).   

5 Bid Security (EMD) Rs.86,250/-in the form of Demand Draft 

drawn in favour of SIPCOT Ltd., payable 

at Chennai. (In the name of 

Tenderer/Firm  only)  

 

6 Period of sale of bid documents Upto 23.06.2022 5.00 P.M.  Tender 

documents will not be sent by Post. 

 



7 Bid documents available with The Superintending Engineer, 

SIPCOT Ltd., 

19-A, Rukmani Lakshmipathy Road, 

Egmore, Chennai-600 008. 

8 Last date and time for 

submission of bid documents                                                      

   24.06.2022 upto 3.00 P.M.    

9 Venue, Date and time of 

opening of bids 

SIPCOT Head Office, Chennai-8  

on  24 .06.2022 at 3.30 P.M.   

10 Contract  period 36 Months (Three  years)    

 

11 Qualification Criteria Physical and Financial: Refer the tender 

document of the work.  

12 Validity of Tender  90 days from the date of opening of the 

tender. 

13 Caution Deposit 5 times of the quoted rate per month in 

the form of D.D in the name of tenderer/ 

firm only, prior to work order.   

 

Requisition by POST will not be considered at any cost.   

Tender schedules can be downloaded from the Government website 

www.tenders.tn.gov.in at free of cost. For eligibility criteria and other 

details with documentary evidences to be produced, the Tender document 

shall carefully be gone through.  

 If required, Bid document will also be sold to the contractors or their 

authorized representatives on payment of cost of Schedule + GST as mentioned in 

Sl.No.4 and on the submission of a written application along with relevant 

documents viz., return for filing Latest I.T.Certificate and GST registered 

number and on production of proof of having similar experience, including date of 

completion of work, actual value of work done etc., during office working hours 

either in person or through his authorized agents.   Necessary authorization should 

be produced if the request is made by the agents of the contractor. If the tender 



schedules are downloaded from website, the tenderer should attach the above 

details duly attested by a Gazetted officer/Notary Public.   

   Single cover system shall be adopted for the above work. The tender 

document shall be filled with relevant details duly signed and the completed tender 

document along with required certificates duly attested by a gazetted 

officer/Notary public shall be submitted in a sealed cover and superscribed 

properly along with the Name of work and addressed to the Superintending 

Engineer, SIPCOT, Chennai-8 and dropped in the tender box available in SIPCOT 

Head Office, Egmore, Chennai-8 on the due date in person either by the tenderer or 

by their representatives. Tenders received by post or courier service could not be 

taken up for consideration. Tender received without EMD and belated tenders are 

liable for rejection without any intimation. EMD is liable for forfeiture if the tenderer 

withdraws his tender after acceptance of tender or if he does not pay the S.D. 

within specified time.  

 The tender will be opened by the Superintending Engineer on the date and 

time stipulated above. If the last date of receipt of tender happens to be a Public 

Holiday, the tenders will be received and opened at the above said time on the next 

working day. The tenderers who are desirous of making field visits may do so at 

their own cost. 

        SIPCOT reserves the right to reject any or all the Bids without assigning any 

reason there for.      

             Sd/- 

                                                           SUPERINTENDINGENGINEER                

                                                        

Copy to:  

The Project Officer 

SIPCOT Industrial Park,  

Gummidipoondi. 

For wide publicity.                     

He/She is requested to send a copy of Tender 
Notice to the concerned association and 
obtain acknowledgement. And also to place in 
the Notice Board of Project Office.  

 


